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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1882
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7.3.2000

OFFICIAL LANGUAGE

1882. SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAYV:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of official language had published an advertisement to invite membership for Hindi Advisory Committee in various Ministries;

(b) if so, the number of applications received and the Ministries for which these are meant for;

() the names of the ministries in which the said Committee has been constituted alongwith the names of the Committee members;

(d) the ministries in which the said Committee has not yet been constituted and the reasons for delay therefor; and

(e) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a) Yes Sir, perhaps the intention of the Hon'ble member is to refer Hindi Salahakar Samiti and not to Hindi Advisory Committee.

(b) On the basis of application received, a list of 448 person has been prepared. While considering the proposal received from Ministries/Departments for re-constitution of their Hindi Salahakar Samities, Department of Official Language also considered this list for nominating 3 non-official members in e

/ (©) A Statement is enclosed.

(d) and (¢) In addition to Ministries/Departments mentioned in reply to part (c) of the question, the process for constitution/re-constitution of Samities in other Ministries/Department is in progress. Concerned Ministries/Departments have been requested from time to time by the Department of Official Language to expedite constitution/re-constitution of these samities as early as possible.
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| STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) OF LOK SABHA
. UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1882 REGARDING OFFICIAL LANGUAGE
J '~ HINDI BY SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAV TO BE ANSWERED ON

7 3.2000.
Sede ko
"; Name of Ministries/Departments where Hindi Salahakar Samities have been constituted.
; (1) Department of Agriculture and Co-operative .
~ (2) Department of Commerce and Deptt of Supply.
. (3) Department of Revenue & Expenditure.
(4) Ministry of Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution.
(5) Department of Heavy Industry & Public Enterprises.
(6) Ministry of Information and Broadcasting.
(7) Ministry of Labour.
. (8) Department of Mines.
-(9) Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs
(10) Ministry of Power
(11) Ministry of Railways
(12) Department of Science & Technology and Ocean Development.
(13) Ministry of Steel.
(14) Ministry of Water Resources.
(15) Ministry of Chemical and Fertilizer.
(16) Department of Food Processing Industries.
(17) Department of Telecommunications.
II A List of Members of Parliament, members nominated by Parliamentary committee on offieial language, members nominated by voluntary organisation/Kendriya Sachivalaya Hindi Parishad in addition to official members and non-official members nominated in the constituted Hindi Salahakar Samities are as follow:-

e e M me m e e e e e s e e e e M e e e e e e o e o e o R S e e e oW = om

Name of Ministries/Department Name of non-official member
(1) Department of Agriculture and (1) President, Akhil Bhartiya Co-operative Hindi Sanstha Sangh

(2) President, Kendriya Sachivalaya
Hindi Parishad .

(3) Shri Sukhvir Singh Rana

(4) Shri Mahendra Pal Singh

(5) Shir Ramnath Sehgal

(6) Shri Daulal Saakhi

(7) Dr. Govardhan Sharma

(8) Dr. P.K. Balsubramanyan

(9) Shri Loknath Bharali
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Department of Commerce and Department of Supply

Department of Revenue &
Expenditrue

Ministry of Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution

Deptt. Of Heavy Industries &
Public Enterprises

ro
1

(1)
2

)
4
()
(6)
(7)
®)
)

A EIn O~

S. Darshan Singh, Kendriya
Sachivalaya Hindi Parishad
Prof. Anand Ram Tripathi,
Rashtrabhasha Prachar Samiti,
Vardha -

Shri H.T. Thakkar

Shri M.L. Maitrya

Dr. C.P. Rajgopalan Nayar
Shri Katam Lakshmi Narayan
Shri D. Tangvelan

Dr. Rajendra Prasad Gupta
Dr. Raj Kishore Singh

(10) Dr. Chitranjan Mishra

()
()
®)
4)
()
(6)
(7
(8)

(D
)
3)
4)
)
(6)
(7)
(8)

M

()
3)
(4)
)
(6)
(7
(8)
9

Shri Sudhakar Pandey

Shri Chandradhar Tripathi

Prof. S.B. Madhav Rao.

Shri Devraj

Prof. Dr. R.S. Ramchardra Nayar Prof. K.K. Krishnan Nambutri Dr. Veena Srivastav

Dr. Ramswarth Singh

Dr. Babu Singh Chauhan

- Shri Suresh Mishra

Shri Sudhakar Prasad Ram Tiwari
Dr. Keshav Phalke

Dr. T. Kunj Kishore Singh

Dr. M. Raman Nayar

President, Nagri Pracharini Sabha Representative, Kendriya Sachivalya
Hindi Parishad

Shri V. Seshan, Kendrlya Sachivalya
Hindi Parishad

Shri Anant Ram Tr1path1

Shri Narendra Kohli

Dr. Prem Prakash Bhatt

Shri Naresh Shandilya

Shri Jawahar Lal Kaul

Dr.Harvansh Lal Dhiman

Dr. Tippeyswami

Prof. Jagmal Singh

(6) Mir
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:i?ya ‘] 6) Ministry of Information and (1) Dr. Sayyed Rahmatulla
, aﬂ?d { Broadcasting 2) Smt. Nishi Mishra
e ‘ (3) Dr.Nand Kishore Trikha
* Samiti, '

4 Shri Shashi Bhushan Vajpayee
(5) Shri K.X. Grover

(6) Shri Phool Chand Suman

(7) Prof. Jayant Vasoya

iwari

il 8) Prof. Dr. B.S. Gautam “Vikal” ey (9) Dr. Ram Kumar Garva pta
(7) Ministry of Labour €Y Shri Ramesh Gupta Chatak
(2) Shri Nand Kishore Sharma
3) Shri Rasa Singh Rawat
4) Shri Shailendra Prashar i (5) Dr. Sohanpal Sumnakshar
(6) Shri K.K. Grover
(7N Dr. V. Krishna
¢ a (8) Dr. M. Seshan
e i (9) Dr.N. Chandrashekhran Nayar
(8) Deptt. Of Mines (D) Shri Chandrika Prasad,
| Vice-President, Kendriya Sachivalya
Hindi Parishad
j () Shri K.M. Samuvail, Kerala Hindi
b Prachar Sabha

(3)  Dr. (Smt.) Usha Goel

(4) Dr. Pandurang Dungey

(%) Dr. J. Ram Chandra Nayar
(6) Shri Vijay Pratap Singh

b
U'SZI (7) Shri Devendra Upadhyay
e (8) Dr.(Smt.) Achla Rani Tiwari
%) Shri Lakshman Prasad Mishra
Ivalya

(9) Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs (1) ~ Dr. Daya Krishna Vijay ' (2) Dr. Kanhaiya Singh
(3) Shri Suresh Sinha
(4) Shri Prashant Mishra
(5) Representative, Kendriya Sachivalya
Hindi Parishad
(6) Dr. S. Khadar Mohiddin
(7 Shri Ratan Kumar Pandey
(8) Shri T.R. Bhatt
..A4/-


(10)

(11)

Ministry of Power

Ministry of Railways

(1)
2

3)
(4)
()
(6)
(7)
()
9)

(1)
2)
3)
“4)
()
(6)
(7
(8)
)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)

(24)
(25)
(26)
27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
31
(32)
(33)
(34
(35)
Ve 74"

(S K+

President, Kendriya Sachivalya
Hindi Parishad

President, Rashtrabhasha Prachar
Samiti, Vardha

Shri Vinod Narayan Jha

Dr. madhuresh Nandan Kulshreshth
Smt. Meena Aggarwal

Smt. Om Tiwari

Shri R.K. Mishra

Dr. Madhav Rao Venkat

Shri C.D. Tripathi

Shri Sudhakar Panday

Dr. Lakshminarayan Dubey
Shri Suneet Vyas

Shri Mohan Das Sonusurlkar
Prof. Surajbhan singh

Dr. Ved Pratap Vedic

Shri Prabhash Joshi

Dr. Jayant Vishnu Narlikar
Shri Habib Tanvir

Dr. N. Chandrashekhran Nayar
Shri Alok Mehta

Shri Rajat Sharma

Shri Vinod Dua

Smt. Mrinal Pandey

Shri prem Kumar Mani

Shri Ram Bujhavan Singh
Shri Siddheshwar Prasad
Shri Chandra Prakash

Shri Vikas Kumar Jha

Shri Rahul Dev

Shri Shailesh Kumar

Shri S.D. Narayan

Shri Madhusudan Krishna Ji
Saathyey

Shri Ram Kripal Singh

Shri Sanjya Pugliya

Shri Harivansh

Shri Anurag Chaturvedi
Shri Kurban Ali

Shri Arun Keshri

Shri Ram Bahadur Rai

Shri T.S.K. Kannan

Shri Harishankar Vyas

Shri Vijay Kumar Mishra
Ms. Indira Goswami

Prof. Nizamuddin

Chei Mahan Dac Naimich Rai

‘(12) De

(13)

(14)

Q
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ichivalya ‘, (37) Shri Virendra Yagyik
e (38) . Shri Arvind Nimbavli ha Prachar ‘ (39) Shri Tarun Vijay
(40) Smt. Mridula Sinha
1 , @ (41) President, Kendriya Sachivalya

Kulshreshth ’ Hindi Parishad

Deptt. Of Science & Technology (D Shri Vinod Raina and Ocean Development (2) Prof. Manager Panday
3) Prof. Neerja Shukla
(4) Prof. B.B. Tripathi
(5) Shri Manohar Singh Batra, Kendriya Sachivalya Hindi Parishad

ey (6) Prof. Anant Ram Tripathi
(7)  Dr.N.G. Devki M.G.
kar (8) Dr. Mukul Chand Panday
(9) Dr. Shambhu Nath
Ministry of Steel (1) Shri Vibhuti Mishra
@) Shri Ramesh Nayyar
(3) Dr. Keshri Lal Verma ayar (4) Dr. H.L. Bacchtia

(5) Dr. Vishnu Singh Thakur

(6) Shri Ramanath Shukla

(7) Dr. Shanker Lal Purohit

(8) Shri .M. Ramchandran Swami

(14) Ministry of Water Resources (1) Shri Chandrika Prasad, Kendriya

Sachivalya Hindi Parishad

(2) President, Hindi Sahitya Sammelan,
Prayag

(3) Dr. Narendra Kohlj

4) Dr. Shailendra Nath Srivastava

(5) Shri Chandrika Prasad Sharma

(6) Shri Tarun Vijay

(7) Shri Dr. Jagmal singh

(8)  Prof. I.B. Singh

(9) Shri Sheikh Abdul Salam

G IR e —wwmr—" S— &

(15) Ministry of Chemical and (D) Shri Pritam Singh Rahi Fertilizers » (2) Dr. Maheep singh
: . 3) Shri Sudhakar Prasar Ram Tiwari

4 Shri Mahesh Bansal, Kendriya Sachivalaya Hindi Parishad

(5) Shri Vibhuti Mishtra , Hindi Sahitya
Sammelan, Prayag

(6) Shri K.G. Balkrishan Pillai

(7) Dr. Gyan Singh Maan

(8) Shri Bhuvneshvar Burman
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5B
(16) Food Processing Industries Deptt. (1) Km. Aradhna Chowdhri
(2) Shri Himanshu Joshi
(3)  Dr. N.G. Devki
4) Dr. V.N. Upadhyay
(5) Shri Gajbhan Shastri
®) Representative, Kendriya Sachivalya, Hindi Parishad

(7) Representative, Akhil Bhartiya Hindi

Sanstha Sangh
(17) Deptt. Of Telecommunication (1) Prof. Anant Ram Tripathi
: (2)  Dr.R. Surendran 951.
3) Dr. Virendra Kumar Dubey :
4) Dr. Siyaram Tiwari R e

(5) Shri Krishna Kumar Grover

(6) Prof. Vachaspati Upadhyay .ﬁ)
(7) Shri Tarun Vijya Q)
(8) Prof. (Ms.) Charu Mittal )
2)
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